



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203F

Cumulative FY 2023 Q1 to FY 2023 Q4 as of 2023 3rd quarter

Report Type: Quarterly
Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 1 of 31
Run Date: 08/14/2023 02:58 PM

****Note: As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. ****

Region: R1, Northern Region Forest: 02 Beaverhead/Deerlodge National Forest

SIZE CLASS INFORMATION

Size Class	Size Class Description	Sold Number of Sales	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
0	Size Class = 0, in TSA backfeed	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
1	Non-convertible	1	0.00	0.00	20.00	0.00	0.00	20.00
3	< \$300	31	1,796.37	3,521.26	1,877.09	50.76	84.61	1,480.41
4	\$301 - \$10,000	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	527.77	1,398.98	89,332.34
5	\$10,001 - \$100,000	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,954.05	5,946.07	275,375.60
6	\$100,001 - \$1,000,000	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	14,411.88	28,497.29	1,305,940.01
7	\$1,000,001 - \$5,000,000	1	24,787.57	49,766.25	1,057,325.29	0.00	0.00	0.00
8	> \$5,000,000	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	7,597.85	15,669.64	0.00
A	**ADDVOL Default Size Class	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
N	**NONTIM Default Size Class	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
P	**PRETIM Default Size Class	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Forest (0102) Total :		33	26,583.94	53,287.51	1,059,222.38	25,542.31	51,596.59	1,672,148.36



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203F

Cumulative FY 2023 Q1 to FY 2023 Q4 as of 2023 3rd quarter

Report Type: Quarterly
Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 2 of 31
Run Date: 08/14/2023 02:58 PM

*****Note: As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. *****

Region: R1, Northern Region Forest: 02 Beaverhead/Deerlodge National Forest (Continued)

PRODUCT & SPECIES - CONVERTIBLE

01 Sawtimber

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
DF	Douglas-fir	1,582	3,164.00	.00	.00	.00	1,967.99	4,193.28	28,003.92
LP	Lodgepole Pine	13,825	28,914.89	1,052,105.20	76.10	36.39	14,863.37	31,037.65	1,452,615.77
01 Sawtimber Total :		15,407	32,078.89	1,052,105.20	68.29	32.80	16,831.36	35,230.93	1,480,619.69

08 Non-Saw

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
CS	Combined Softwood	11,112	21,101.36	5,220.09	.47	.25	8,660.18	16,281.05	190,028.26
LP	Lodgepole Pine	64	107.26	1,877.09	29.16	17.50	50.76	84.61	1,480.41
08 Non-Saw Total :		11,177	21,208.62	7,097.18	.64	.33	8,710.94	16,365.66	191,508.67

PRODUCT & SPECIES NON-CONVERTIBLE

47 Wildflowers

UOM	Description	Species Code	Description	Sold Quantity	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Quantity	Cut Value (\$)
10	Lbs	FLOR	Plant Other	500	20.00	500	20.00
47 Wildflowers Total :					20.00		20.00



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203F

Cumulative FY 2023 Q1 to FY 2023 Q4 as of 2023 3rd quarter

Report Type: Quarterly
Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 3 of 31
Run Date: 08/14/2023 02:58 PM

****Note: As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. ****

Region: R1, Northern Region Forest: 03 Bitterroot National Forest

SIZE CLASS INFORMATION

Size Class	Size Class Description	Sold Number of Sales	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
0	Size Class = 0, in TSA backfeed	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
1	Non-convertible	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	200.00
3	< \$300	22	44.00	440.00	440.00	40.00	400.00	400.00
4	\$301 - \$10,000	2	687.91	1,503.00	180,348.30	700.02	1,531.51	181,432.58
5	\$10,001 - \$100,000	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-0.08
6	\$100,001 - \$1,000,000	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
7	\$1,000,001 - \$5,000,000	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
8	> \$5,000,000	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	3,035.31	7,123.47	0.00
A	**ADDVOL Default Size Class	0	30.50	129.53	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
N	**NONTIM Default Size Class	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
P	**PRETIM Default Size Class	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Forest (0103) Total :		24	762.41	2,072.53	180,788.30	3,775.33	9,054.98	182,032.50



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203F

Cumulative FY 2023 Q1 to FY 2023 Q4 as of 2023 3rd quarter

Report Type: Quarterly
Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 4 of 31
Run Date: 08/14/2023 02:58 PM

*****Note: As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. *****

Region: R1, Northern Region Forest: 03 Bitterroot National Forest (Continued)

PRODUCT & SPECIES - CONVERTIBLE

01 Sawtimber

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
**A	**ADDVOL DEFAULT SPECIES	0	.08	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
CS	Combined Softwood	577	1,202.00	144,212.20	249.95	119.98	3,612.27	8,325.47	144,212.20
DF	Douglas-fir	0	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	-.08
LP	Lodgepole Pine	0	.00	.00	.00	.00	6.92	14.41	1,080.75
01 Sawtimber Total :		577	1,202.08	144,212.20	249.93	119.97	3,619.19	8,339.88	145,292.87

06 Posts

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
RDW	Combined Softwood	44	440.00	440.00	10.00	1.00	40.00	400.00	400.00
06 Posts Total :		44	440.00	440.00	10.00	1.00	40.00	400.00	400.00

08 Non-Saw

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
**A	**ADDVOL DEFAULT SPECIES	30	129.45	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
CS	Combined Softwood	111	301.00	36,136.10	325.70	120.05	116.15	315.10	36,139.63
08 Non-Saw Total :		141	430.45	36,136.10	255.54	83.95	116.15	315.10	36,139.63

PRODUCT & SPECIES NON-CONVERTIBLE

29 Limb/Bough

UOM	Description	Species Code	Description	Sold Quantity	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Quantity	Cut Value (\$)
10	Lbs	BOUG	Plant Other	0	.00	10,000	200.00
29 Limb/Bough Total :					.00		200.00



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203F

Cumulative FY 2023 Q1 to FY 2023 Q4 as of 2023 3rd quarter

Report Type: Quarterly
 Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 5 of 31
 Run Date: 08/14/2023 02:58 PM

*****Note: As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. *****

Region: R1, Northern Region Forest: 04 Idaho Panhandle National Forest

SIZE CLASS INFORMATION

Size Class	Size Class Description	Sold Number of Sales	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
0	Size Class = 0, in TSA backfeed	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
1	Non-convertible	32	0.00	0.00	5,190.00	0.00	0.00	5,605.00
3	< \$300	13	258.26	504.32	289.55	3.25	5.42	229.55
4	\$301 - \$10,000	2	111.05	200.04	9,534.82	44.48	78.35	3,520.43
5	\$10,001 - \$100,000	1	7,981.13	14,283.94	44,026.99	4,865.04	8,660.77	32,702.15
6	\$100,001 - \$1,000,000	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	14,249.63	25,550.04	506,934.15
7	\$1,000,001 - \$5,000,000	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	27,016.29	50,254.20	4,831,134.63
8	> \$5,000,000	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	4,400.29	8,701.79	0.00
A	**ADDVOL Default Size Class	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
N	**NONTIM Default Size Class	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
P	**PRETIM Default Size Class	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Forest (0104) Total :		48	8,350.44	14,988.30	59,041.36	50,578.98	93,250.57	5,380,125.91



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203F

Cumulative FY 2023 Q1 to FY 2023 Q4 as of 2023 3rd quarter

Report Type: Quarterly
Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 6 of 31
Run Date: 08/14/2023 02:58 PM

*****Note: As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. *****

Region: R1, Northern Region Forest: 04 Idaho Panhandle National Forest (Continued)

PRODUCT & SPECIES - CONVERTIBLE

01 Sawtimber

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
CS	Combined Softwood	8,323	14,922.88	53,561.81	6.44	3.59	48,066.97	89,209.91	5,380,386.31
DF	Douglas-fir	0	.00	.00	.00	.00	119.37	219.20	12,530.59
01 Sawtimber Total :		8,323	14,922.88	53,561.81	6.44	3.59	48,186.34	89,429.11	5,392,916.90

02 Pulpwood

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
ADD	Combined Softwood	0	.00	.00	.00	.00	61.69	87.30	75.11
PW1	Combined Softwood	0	.00	.00	.00	.00	86.80	155.34	32.40
02 Pulpwood Total :		0	.00	.00	.00	.00	148.49	242.64	107.51

06 Posts

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
RDW	Combined Softwood	24	60.00	60.00	2.50	1.00	.00	.00	.00
06 Posts Total :		24	60.00	60.00	2.50	1.00	.00	.00	.00

08 Non-Saw

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
ADD	Combined Softwood	0	.00	.00	.00	.00	79.67	136.07	35.61
CS	Combined Softwood	0	.00	.00	.00	.00	1,216.65	2,031.80	46,599.47
DF	Douglas-fir	0	.00	.00	.00	.00	665.22	990.35	263.84
FW	Combined Softwood	0	.00	.00	.00	.00	93.84	134.85	35.28
PW1	Combined Softwood	0	.00	.00	.00	.00	179.71	270.46	22,831.57
08 Non-Saw Total :		0	.00	.00	.00	.00	2,235.09	3,563.53	69,765.77

14 Misc-Conv.



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203F

Cumulative FY 2023 Q1 to FY 2023 Q4 as of 2023 3rd quarter

Report Type: Quarterly
Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 7 of 31
Run Date: 08/14/2023 02:58 PM

*****Note: As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. *****

Region: R1, Northern Region Forest: 04 Idaho Panhandle National Forest (Continued)

PRODUCT & SPECIES - CONVERTIBLE (Continued)

14 Misc-Conv. (Continued)

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
C	Western Red Cedar	3	5.42	229.55	70.41	42.35	3.25	5.42	229.55
C14	Western Red Cedar	0	.00	.00	.00	.00	5.79	9.88	61.22
14 Misc-Conv. Total :		3	5.42	229.55	70.41	42.35	9.04	15.30	290.77

PRODUCT & SPECIES NON-CONVERTIBLE

15 Xmas Trees

UOM	Description	Species Code	Description	Sold Quantity	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Quantity	Cut Value (\$)
09	Each	XMA1	Combined Softwood	0	.00	25	25.00
09	Each	XMA2	Combined Softwood	0	.00	150	300.00
09	Each	XMA3	Combined Softwood	0	.00	50	150.00
15 Xmas Trees Total :					.00		475.00

28 Transplant

UOM	Description	Species Code	Description	Sold Quantity	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Quantity	Cut Value (\$)
09	Each	TRA1	Plant Other	20	20.00	20	20.00
09	Each	TRA2	Plant Other	1,200	2,400.00	1,200	2,400.00
09	Each	TRA3	Plant Other	515	2,060.00	515	2,060.00
09	Each	TRA4	Plant Other	65	390.00	65	390.00
09	Each	TRA5	Plant Other	5	50.00	5	50.00
28 Transplant Total :					4,920.00		4,920.00

29 Limb/Bough

UOM	Description	Species Code	Description	Sold Quantity	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Quantity	Cut Value (\$)
10	Lbs	BOUG	Plant Other	8,900	89.00	8,900	89.00
10	Lbs	C	Western Red Cedar	1,800	36.00	1,800	36.00
10	Lbs	WP	Western White Pine	1,750	35.00	1,750	35.00



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203F

Cumulative FY 2023 Q1 to FY 2023 Q4 as of 2023 3rd quarter

Report Type: Quarterly
 Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 8 of 31
 Run Date: 08/14/2023 02:58 PM

*****Note: As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. *****

Region: R1, Northern Region Forest: 04 Idaho Panhandle National Forest (Continued)

PRODUCT & SPECIES NON-CONVERTIBLE (Continued)

29 Limb/Bough (Continued)

UOM	Description	Species Code	Description	Sold Quantity	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Quantity	Cut Value (\$)
29 Limb/Bough Total :					160.00		160.00

35 Seed

UOM	Description	Species Code	Description	Sold Quantity	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Quantity	Cut Value (\$)
10	Lbs	SEED	Plant Other	50	50.00	50	50.00
35 Seed Total :					50.00		50.00

48 Grass

UOM	Description	Species Code	Description	Sold Quantity	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Quantity	Cut Value (\$)
05	Ton	HAY	Plant Other	3	60.00	0	.00
48 Grass Total :					60.00		.00



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203F

Cumulative FY 2023 Q1 to FY 2023 Q4 as of 2023 3rd quarter

Report Type: Quarterly
Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 9 of 31
Run Date: 08/14/2023 02:58 PM

*****Note: As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. *****

Region: R1, Northern Region Forest: 10 Flathead National Forest

SIZE CLASS INFORMATION

Size Class	Size Class Description	Sold Number of Sales	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
0	Size Class = 0, in TSA backfeed	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
1	Non-convertible	4	0.00	0.00	85.00	0.00	0.00	105.00
3	< \$300	45	3,727.69	7,888.72	880.00	29.20	172.96	820.00
4	\$301 - \$10,000	1	64.50	129.00	9,030.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
5	\$10,001 - \$100,000	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
6	\$100,001 - \$1,000,000	1	3,644.68	7,424.65	153,268.90	29,548.10	58,284.15	3,473,641.84
7	\$1,000,001 - \$5,000,000	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
8	> \$5,000,000	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	7,944.63	16,154.05	0.00
A	**ADDVOL Default Size Class	0	3,094.12	6,010.61	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
N	**NONTIM Default Size Class	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
P	**PRETIM Default Size Class	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Forest (0110) Total :		51	10,530.99	21,452.98	163,263.90	37,521.93	74,611.16	3,474,566.84



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203F

Cumulative FY 2023 Q1 to FY 2023 Q4 as of 2023 3rd quarter

Report Type: Quarterly
Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 10 of 31
Run Date: 08/14/2023 02:58 PM

*****Note: As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. *****

Region: R1, Northern Region Forest: 10 Flathead National Forest (Continued)

PRODUCT & SPECIES - CONVERTIBLE

01 Sawtimber

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
**A	**ADDVOL DEFAULT SPECIES	1,117	2,386.55	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
AF	Subalpine Fir	0	.00	.00	.00	.00	42.85	89.99	3,018.53
CS	Combined Softwood	0	.00	.00	.00	.00	1,189.33	2,839.51	.00
DF	Douglas-fir	2,602	5,349.46	9,030.00	3.47	1.69	10,234.57	20,817.41	1,437,999.41
L	Western Larch	2,835	5,769.71	128,253.60	45.25	22.23	.00	.00	.00
LP	Lodgepole Pine	550	1,119.10	24,876.16	45.25	22.23	15,011.59	30,936.04	2,024,800.86
01 Sawtimber Total :		7,103	14,624.82	162,159.76	22.83	11.09	26,478.34	54,682.95	3,465,818.80

06 Posts

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
RDW	Combined Softwood	14	144.00	720.00	50.00	5.00	13.20	132.00	660.00
06 Posts Total :		14	144.00	720.00	50.00	5.00	13.20	132.00	660.00

07 Fuelwood

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
FW	Combined Softwood	16	40.96	160.00	10.00	3.91	16.00	40.96	160.00
07 Fuelwood Total :		16	40.96	160.00	10.00	3.91	16.00	40.96	160.00

08 Non-Saw

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
**A	**ADDVOL DEFAULT SPECIES	1,977	3,624.06	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
CS	Combined Softwood	1,421	3,019.14	139.14	.10	.05	6,154.12	11,082.43	7,362.52
PW1	Combined Softwood	0	.00	.00	.00	.00	4,860.28	8,672.81	4,394.59
08 Non-Saw Total :		3,398	6,643.20	139.14	.04	.02	11,014.40	19,755.24	11,757.11



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203F
 Cumulative FY 2023 Q1 to FY 2023 Q4 as of 2023 3rd quarter

Report Type: Quarterly
 Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 11 of 31
 Run Date: 08/14/2023 02:58 PM

*****Note: As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. *****

Region: R1, Northern Region Forest: 10 Flathead National Forest (Continued)

PRODUCT & SPECIES NON-CONVERTIBLE

15 Xmas Trees

UOM	Description	Species Code	Description	Sold Quantity	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Quantity	Cut Value (\$)
09	Each	XMA1	Combined Softwood	0	.00	20	20.00
15 Xmas Trees Total :					.00		20.00

28 Transplant

UOM	Description	Species Code	Description	Sold Quantity	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Quantity	Cut Value (\$)
09	Each	TRA1	Plant Other	1	20.00	1	20.00
28 Transplant Total :					20.00		20.00

29 Limb/Bough

UOM	Description	Species Code	Description	Sold Quantity	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Quantity	Cut Value (\$)
10	Lbs	BOUG	Plant Other	2,000	40.00	2,000	40.00
29 Limb/Bough Total :					40.00		40.00

42 Mushrooms

UOM	Description	Species Code	Description	Sold Quantity	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Quantity	Cut Value (\$)
15	Gal	MUSH	Plant Other	25	25.00	25	25.00
42 Mushrooms Total :					25.00		25.00



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203F

Cumulative FY 2023 Q1 to FY 2023 Q4 as of 2023 3rd quarter

Report Type: Quarterly
Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 12 of 31
Run Date: 08/14/2023 02:58 PM

****Note: As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. ****

Region: R1, Northern Region Forest: 11 Custer Gallatin National Forest

SIZE CLASS INFORMATION

Size Class	Size Class Description	Sold Number of Sales	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
0	Size Class = 0, in TSA backfeed	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
1	Non-convertible	8	0.00	0.00	200.00	0.00	0.00	270.00
3	< \$300	29	20.38	43.00	860.00	19.78	42.00	840.00
4	\$301 - \$10,000	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
5	\$10,001 - \$100,000	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	963.79	2,187.74	7,120.89
6	\$100,001 - \$1,000,000	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,312.80	2,692.51	32,407.23
7	\$1,000,001 - \$5,000,000	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
8	> \$5,000,000	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,191.56	2,198.20	0.00
A	**ADDVOL Default Size Class	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
N	**NONTIM Default Size Class	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
P	**PRETIM Default Size Class	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Forest (0111) Total :		37	20.38	43.00	1,060.00	3,487.93	7,120.45	40,638.12



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203F

Cumulative FY 2023 Q1 to FY 2023 Q4 as of 2023 3rd quarter

Report Type: Quarterly
Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 13 of 31
Run Date: 08/14/2023 02:58 PM

*****Note: As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. *****

Region: R1, Northern Region Forest: 11 Custer Gallatin National Forest (Continued)

PRODUCT & SPECIES - CONVERTIBLE

01 Sawtimber

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
AF	Subalpine Fir	0	.00	.00	.00	.00	242.00	500.14	2,134.73
DF	Douglas-fir	0	.00	.00	.00	.00	246.81	510.25	233.55
LP	Lodgepole Pine	0	.00	.00	.00	.00	1,163.97	2,404.26	29,569.77
PP	Ponderosa Pine	0	.00	.00	.00	.00	963.79	2,187.74	7,120.89
01 Sawtimber Total :		0	.00	.00	.00	.00	2,616.57	5,602.39	39,058.94

03 Poles

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
RDW1	Combined Softwood	10	26.00	520.00	50.00	20.00	10.40	26.00	520.00
03 Poles Total :		10	26.00	520.00	50.00	20.00	10.40	26.00	520.00

06 Posts

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
RDW	Combined Softwood	10	17.00	340.00	34.07	20.00	9.38	16.00	320.00
06 Posts Total :		10	17.00	340.00	34.07	20.00	9.38	16.00	320.00

08 Non-Saw

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
CS	Combined Softwood	0	.00	.00	.00	.00	851.56	1,476.06	469.18
08 Non-Saw Total :		0	.00	.00	.00	.00	851.56	1,476.06	469.18

PRODUCT & SPECIES NON-CONVERTIBLE

15 Xmas Trees



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203F

Cumulative FY 2023 Q1 to FY 2023 Q4 as of 2023 3rd quarter

Report Type: Quarterly
 Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 14 of 31
 Run Date: 08/14/2023 02:58 PM

*****Note: As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. *****

Region: R1, Northern Region Forest: 11 Custer Gallatin National Forest (Continued)

PRODUCT & SPECIES NON-CONVERTIBLE (Continued)

15 Xmas Trees (Continued)

UOM	Description	Species Code	Description	Sold Quantity	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Quantity	Cut Value (\$)
09	Each	XMA1	Combined Softwood	0	.00	70	70.00
15 Xmas Trees Total :					.00		70.00

28 Transplant

UOM	Description	Species Code	Description	Sold Quantity	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Quantity	Cut Value (\$)
09	Each	TRAN	Plant Other	32	100.00	32	100.00
28 Transplant Total :					100.00		100.00

29 Limb/Bough

UOM	Description	Species Code	Description	Sold Quantity	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Quantity	Cut Value (\$)
05	Ton	BOUG	Plant Other	5	100.00	5	100.00
29 Limb/Bough Total :					100.00		100.00



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203F

Cumulative FY 2023 Q1 to FY 2023 Q4 as of 2023 3rd quarter

Report Type: Quarterly
Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 15 of 31
Run Date: 08/14/2023 02:58 PM

****Note: As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. ****

Region: R1, Northern Region Forest: 14 Kootenai National Forest

SIZE CLASS INFORMATION

Size Class	Size Class Description	Sold Number of Sales	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
0	Size Class = 0, in TSA backfeed	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
1	Non-convertible	29	0.00	0.00	1,744.00	0.00	0.00	2,720.00
3	< \$300	4	315.97	630.20	59.88	0.00	0.00	0.00
4	\$301 - \$10,000	2	430.09	859.93	189,204.70	547.74	1,075.09	205,490.77
5	\$10,001 - \$100,000	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	4,667.49	9,229.25	325,494.69
6	\$100,001 - \$1,000,000	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	17,536.16	34,537.65	1,931,828.24
7	\$1,000,001 - \$5,000,000	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,400.29	4,460.43	311,751.02
8	> \$5,000,000	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	198.50	397.00	0.00
A	**ADDVOL Default Size Class	0	440.41	879.25	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
N	**NONTIM Default Size Class	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
P	**PRETIM Default Size Class	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Forest (0114) Total :		35	1,186.47	2,369.38	191,008.58	25,350.18	49,699.42	2,777,284.72



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203F

Cumulative FY 2023 Q1 to FY 2023 Q4 as of 2023 3rd quarter

Report Type: Quarterly
Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 16 of 31
Run Date: 08/14/2023 02:58 PM

*****Note: As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. *****

Region: R1, Northern Region Forest: 14 Kootenai National Forest (Continued)

PRODUCT & SPECIES - CONVERTIBLE

01 Sawtimber

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
**A	**ADDVOL DEFAULT SPECIES	425	854.93	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
CS	Combined Softwood	0	.00	.00	.00	.00	90.23	179.11	6,166.95
DF	Douglas-fir	430	859.93	189,204.70	439.92	220.02	16,664.98	32,607.79	2,048,505.58
H	Western Hemlock	0	.00	.00	.00	.00	198.50	397.00	.00
L	Western Larch	0	.00	.00	.00	.00	2,950.91	5,880.51	399,019.89
LP	Lodgepole Pine	278	556.10	.00	.00	.00	2,380.35	5,003.05	407,355.50
01 Sawtimber Total :		1,133	2,270.96	189,204.70	167.01	83.31	22,284.97	44,067.46	2,861,047.92

06 Posts

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
RDW1	Combined Softwood	2	4.99	59.88	30.09	12.00	.00	.00	.00
06 Posts Total :		2	4.99	59.88	30.09	12.00	.00	.00	.00

08 Non-Saw

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
**A	**ADDVOL DEFAULT SPECIES	16	24.32	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
CS	Combined Softwood	36	69.11	.00	.00	.00	2,876.23	5,313.41	3,402.14
FW	Combined Softwood	0	.00	.00	.00	.00	20.18	35.32	9.08
LP	Lodgepole Pine	0	.00	.00	.00	.00	168.77	283.22	71.98
08 Non-Saw Total :		52	93.43	.00	.00	.00	3,065.18	5,631.95	3,483.20

PRODUCT & SPECIES NON-CONVERTIBLE

15 Xmas Trees

UOM	Description	Species Code	Description	Sold Quantity	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Quantity	Cut Value (\$)
04	Piece	AF	Subalpine Fir	0	.00	150	300.00



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203F

Cumulative FY 2023 Q1 to FY 2023 Q4 as of 2023 3rd quarter

Report Type: Quarterly
Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 17 of 31
Run Date: 08/14/2023 02:58 PM

*****Note: As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. *****

Region: R1, Northern Region Forest: 14 Kootenai National Forest (Continued)

PRODUCT & SPECIES NON-CONVERTIBLE (Continued)

15 Xmas Trees (Continued)

UOM	Description	Species Code	Description	Sold Quantity	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Quantity	Cut Value (\$)
04	Piece	DF	Douglas-fir	0	.00	84	84.00
04	Piece	LP	Lodgepole Pine	0	.00	3	3.00
09	Each	AF	Subalpine Fir	0	.00	256	512.00
09	Each	DF	Douglas-fir	0	.00	72	72.00
09	Each	LP	Lodgepole Pine	0	.00	5	5.00
15 Xmas Trees Total :					.00		976.00

28 Transplant

UOM	Description	Species Code	Description	Sold Quantity	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Quantity	Cut Value (\$)
09	Each	TRA1	Plant Other	20	20.00	20	20.00
28 Transplant Total :					20.00		20.00

29 Limb/Bough

UOM	Description	Species Code	Description	Sold Quantity	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Quantity	Cut Value (\$)
10	Lbs	BOUG	Plant Other	127,400	1,274.00	127,400	1,274.00
10	Lbs	C	Western Red Cedar	7,000	140.00	7,000	140.00
10	Lbs	WP	Western White Pine	1,000	20.00	1,000	20.00
29 Limb/Bough Total :					1,434.00		1,434.00

35 Seed

UOM	Description	Species Code	Description	Sold Quantity	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Quantity	Cut Value (\$)
10	Lbs	SEED	Plant Other	2,000	40.00	2,000	40.00
35 Seed Total :					40.00		40.00

37 Frts/Berys

UOM	Description	Species Code	Description	Sold Quantity	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Quantity	Cut Value (\$)
10	Lbs	BERY	Plant Other	1,900	190.00	1,900	190.00



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203F

Cumulative FY 2023 Q1 to FY 2023 Q4 as of 2023 3rd quarter

Report Type: Quarterly
 Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 18 of 31
 Run Date: 08/14/2023 02:58 PM

*****Note: As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. *****

Region: R1, Northern Region Forest: 14 Kootenai National Forest (Continued)

PRODUCT & SPECIES NON-CONVERTIBLE (Continued)

37 Frts/Berys (Continued)

UOM	Description	Species Code	Description	Sold Quantity	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Quantity	Cut Value (\$)
			37 Frts/Berys Total :		190.00		190.00

47 Wildflowers

UOM	Description	Species Code	Description	Sold Quantity	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Quantity	Cut Value (\$)
10	Lbs	WILD	Plant Other	1,500	60.00	1,500	60.00
			47 Wildflowers Total :		60.00		60.00



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203F

Cumulative FY 2023 Q1 to FY 2023 Q4 as of 2023 3rd quarter

Report Type: Quarterly
Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 19 of 31
Run Date: 08/14/2023 02:58 PM

*****Note: As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. *****

Region: R1, Northern Region Forest: 15 Helena - Lewis & Clark National Forest

SIZE CLASS INFORMATION

Size Class	Size Class Description	Sold Number of Sales	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
0	Size Class = 0, in TSA backfeed	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
1	Non-convertible	4	0.00	0.00	470.00	0.00	0.00	550.00
3	< \$300	6	3.90	9.00	180.00	3.90	9.00	180.00
4	\$301 - \$10,000	1	16.80	28.00	1,232.84	873.64	1,878.12	1,945.05
5	\$10,001 - \$100,000	1	4,813.23	10,723.60	37,643.58	1,823.54	3,635.84	18,128.29
6	\$100,001 - \$1,000,000	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	117.10	246.29	7,290.79
7	\$1,000,001 - \$5,000,000	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
8	> \$5,000,000	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	4,177.80	9,080.80	0.00
A	**ADDVOL Default Size Class	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
N	**NONTIM Default Size Class	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
P	**PRETIM Default Size Class	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Forest (0115) Total :		12	4,833.93	10,760.60	39,526.42	6,995.98	14,850.05	28,094.13



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203F

Cumulative FY 2023 Q1 to FY 2023 Q4 as of 2023 3rd quarter

Report Type: Quarterly
Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 20 of 31
Run Date: 08/14/2023 02:58 PM

*****Note: As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. *****

Region: R1, Northern Region Forest: 15 Helena - Lewis & Clark National Forest (Continued)

PRODUCT & SPECIES - CONVERTIBLE

01 Sawtimber

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
DF	Douglas-fir	2,559	5,690.77	21,111.14	8.25	3.71	977.90	2,096.22	6,533.72
LP	Lodgepole Pine	2,272	5,060.83	17,765.28	7.82	3.51	1,290.17	2,628.76	12,646.01
PP	Ponderosa Pine	0	.00	.00	.00	.00	422.54	938.25	991.74
01 Sawtimber Total :		4,830	10,751.60	38,876.42	8.05	3.62	2,690.61	5,663.23	20,171.47

06 Posts

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
RDW	Combined Softwood	4	9.00	180.00	46.15	20.00	3.90	9.00	180.00
06 Posts Total :		4	9.00	180.00	46.15	20.00	3.90	9.00	180.00

08 Non-Saw

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
CS	Combined Softwood	0	.00	.00	.00	.00	4,301.47	9,177.81	7,192.66
08 Non-Saw Total :		0	.00	.00	.00	.00	4,301.47	9,177.81	7,192.66

PRODUCT & SPECIES NON-CONVERTIBLE

15 Xmas Trees

UOM	Description	Species Code	Description	Sold Quantity	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Quantity	Cut Value (\$)
09	Each	XMA1	Combined Softwood	0	.00	80	80.00
09	Each	XMAS	Combined Softwood	470	470.00	470	470.00
15 Xmas Trees Total :					470.00		550.00



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203F

Cumulative FY 2023 Q1 to FY 2023 Q4 as of 2023 3rd quarter

Report Type: Quarterly
Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 21 of 31
Run Date: 08/14/2023 02:58 PM

*****Note: As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. *****

Region: R1, Northern Region Forest: 16 Lolo National Forest

SIZE CLASS INFORMATION

Size Class	Size Class Description	Sold Number of Sales	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
0	Size Class = 0, in TSA backfeed	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
1	Non-convertible	16	0.00	0.00	900.00	0.00	0.00	1,410.00
3	< \$300	40	1,930.36	5,204.18	780.00	304.00	640.00	640.00
4	\$301 - \$10,000	1	64.33	107.22	6,178.02	97.53	168.03	8,084.76
5	\$10,001 - \$100,000	1	750.36	1,474.27	74,635.29	2,344.05	4,614.36	124,469.94
6	\$100,001 - \$1,000,000	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	8,370.36	18,088.73	378,940.01
7	\$1,000,001 - \$5,000,000	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	210.94	408.73	14,566.61
8	> \$5,000,000	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	9,507.04	21,019.76	0.00
A	**ADDVOL Default Size Class	0	177.60	352.44	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
N	**NONTIM Default Size Class	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
P	**PRETIM Default Size Class	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Forest (0116) Total :		58	2,922.65	7,138.11	82,493.31	20,833.92	44,939.61	528,111.32



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203F

Cumulative FY 2023 Q1 to FY 2023 Q4 as of 2023 3rd quarter

Report Type: Quarterly
Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 22 of 31
Run Date: 08/14/2023 02:58 PM

*****Note: As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. *****

Region: R1, Northern Region Forest: 16 Lolo National Forest (Continued)

PRODUCT & SPECIES - CONVERTIBLE

01 Sawtimber

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
**A	**ADDVOL DEFAULT SPECIES	159	316.05	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
DF	Douglas-fir	802	1,513.53	80,795.85	100.70	53.38	13,081.87	27,384.91	455,527.95
GF	Grand Fir	0	.00	.00	.00	.00	591.18	1,161.14	24,140.80
L	Western Larch	0	.00	.00	.00	.00	33.33	61.03	1,919.42
LP	Lodgepole Pine	0	.00	.00	.00	.00	3,493.64	7,697.99	42,721.23
PP	Ponderosa Pine	1,285	3,561.36	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
01 Sawtimber Total :		2,247	5,390.94	80,795.85	35.96	14.99	17,200.02	36,305.07	524,309.40

06 Posts

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
RDW	Combined Softwood	334	780.00	780.00	2.34	1.00	304.00	640.00	640.00
06 Posts Total :		334	780.00	780.00	2.34	1.00	304.00	640.00	640.00

08 Non-Saw

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
**A	**ADDVOL DEFAULT SPECIES	18	36.39	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
CS	Combined Softwood	311	862.82	.00	.00	.00	3,181.20	7,450.42	1,209.75
DF	Douglas-fir	12	67.96	17.46	1.42	.26	6.13	19.16	18.90
LP	Lodgepole Pine	0	.00	.00	.00	.00	142.56	524.97	523.27
08 Non-Saw Total :		342	967.17	17.46	.05	.02	3,329.89	7,994.55	1,751.92

PRODUCT & SPECIES NON-CONVERTIBLE

15 Xmas Trees

UOM	Description	Species Code	Description	Sold Quantity	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Quantity	Cut Value (\$)
09	Each	XMA2	Combined Softwood	0	.00	150	300.00



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203F

Cumulative FY 2023 Q1 to FY 2023 Q4 as of 2023 3rd quarter

Report Type: Quarterly
 Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 23 of 31
 Run Date: 08/14/2023 02:58 PM

*****Note: As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. *****

Region: R1, Northern Region Forest: 16 Lolo National Forest (Continued)

PRODUCT & SPECIES NON-CONVERTIBLE (Continued)

15 Xmas Trees (Continued)

UOM	Description	Species Code	Description	Sold Quantity	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Quantity	Cut Value (\$)
09	Each	XMA3	Combined Softwood	0	.00	70	210.00
15 Xmas Trees Total :					.00		510.00

29 Limb/Bough

UOM	Description	Species Code	Description	Sold Quantity	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Quantity	Cut Value (\$)
10	Lbs	BOUG	Plant Other	45,000	900.00	45,000	900.00
29 Limb/Bough Total :					900.00		900.00



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203F

Cumulative FY 2023 Q1 to FY 2023 Q4 as of 2023 3rd quarter

Report Type: Quarterly
 Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 24 of 31
 Run Date: 08/14/2023 02:58 PM

*****Note: As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. *****

Region: R1, Northern Region Forest: 17 Nez Perce-Clearwater National Forest

SIZE CLASS INFORMATION

Size Class	Size Class Description	Sold Number of Sales	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
0	Size Class = 0, in TSA backfeed	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
1	Non-convertible	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
3	< \$300	3	24.60	41.00	911.16	24.60	41.00	911.16
4	\$301 - \$10,000	1	70.92	133.45	9,922.50	607.88	1,129.34	66,392.57
5	\$10,001 - \$100,000	1	5,727.68	10,531.86	32,178.00	1,367.43	2,621.33	4,482.38
6	\$100,001 - \$1,000,000	3	25,616.93	47,819.17	4,256,943.30	12,593.62	22,787.46	731,399.58
7	\$1,000,001 - \$5,000,000	1	16,677.27	28,391.66	1,275,650.93	14,637.25	26,235.57	2,257,744.26
8	> \$5,000,000	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	10,475.20	18,888.28	0.00
A	**ADDVOL Default Size Class	0	1,364.11	2,399.32	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
N	**NONTIM Default Size Class	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
P	**PRETIM Default Size Class	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Forest (0117) Total :		9	49,481.51	89,316.46	5,575,605.89	39,705.98	71,702.98	3,060,929.95



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203F

Cumulative FY 2023 Q1 to FY 2023 Q4 as of 2023 3rd quarter

Report Type: Quarterly
Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 25 of 31
Run Date: 08/14/2023 02:58 PM

*****Note: As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. *****

Region: R1, Northern Region Forest: 17 Nez Perce-Clearwater National Forest (Continued)

PRODUCT & SPECIES - CONVERTIBLE

01 Sawtimber

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
**A	**ADVDOL DEFAULT SPECIES	974	1,755.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
C	Western Red Cedar	0	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
CS	Combined Softwood	20	33.00	740.52	37.40	22.44	351.64	666.28	30,120.48
DF	Douglas-fir	18,410	34,541.60	740,743.00	40.24	21.44	8,606.51	16,107.23	289,400.33
GF	Grand Fir	26,533	46,872.67	4,810,545.55	181.30	102.63	26,806.57	47,847.42	2,767,129.77
H	Western Hemlock	0	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
L	Western Larch	0	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
LP	Lodgepole Pine	58	104.29	14,645.40	251.08	140.43	207.28	407.41	42,670.99
01 Sawtimber Total :		45,996	83,306.56	5,566,674.47	121.03	66.82	35,972.00	65,028.34	3,129,321.57

02 Pulpwood

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
PW1	Combined Softwood	3	4.66	1.17	.45	.25	.97	1.74	.31
02 Pulpwood Total :		3	4.66	1.17	.45	.25	.97	1.74	.31

08 Non-Saw

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
**A	**ADVDOL DEFAULT SPECIES	390	644.32	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
CS	Combined Softwood	2,305	3,950.42	1,118.25	.49	.28	3,687.69	6,591.17	64,673.76
08 Non-Saw Total :		2,695	4,594.74	1,118.25	.41	.24	3,687.69	6,591.17	64,673.76

14 Misc-Conv.

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
C	Western Red Cedar	788	1,410.50	7,812.00	9.92	5.54	45.34	81.73	365.34
14 Misc-Conv. Total :		788	1,410.50	7,812.00	9.92	5.54	45.34	81.73	365.34

20 Grn Bio Cv



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203F

Cumulative FY 2023 Q1 to FY 2023 Q4 as of 2023 3rd quarter

Report Type: Quarterly
 Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 26 of 31
 Run Date: 08/14/2023 02:58 PM

*****Note: As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. *****

Region: R1, Northern Region Forest: 17 Nez Perce-Clearwater National Forest (Continued)

PRODUCT & SPECIES - CONVERTIBLE (Continued)

20 Grn Bio Cv (Continued)

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
CS	Combined Softwood	0	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
20 Grn Bio Cv Total :		0	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00

PRODUCT & SPECIES NON-CONVERTIBLE



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203F

Cumulative FY 2023 Q1 to FY 2023 Q4 as of 2023 3rd quarter

Report Type: Quarterly
Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 27 of 31
Run Date: 08/14/2023 02:58 PM

*****Note: As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. *****

CONVERTIBLE PRODUCTS

Idaho

Forest	Sold Number	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
Idaho Panhandle National Forest	15	8,245.44	14,788.80	53,851.36	50,450.81	93,007.05	5,374,520.91
Nez Perce-Clearwater National Forest	9	49,481.51	89,316.46	5,575,605.89	39,705.98	71,702.98	3,060,929.95
Idaho Sub Total :	24	57,726.95	104,105.26	5,629,457.25	90,156.79	164,710.03	8,435,450.86

Montana

Forest	Sold Number	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
Beaverhead/Deerlodge National Forest	32	26,583.94	53,287.51	1,059,202.38	25,542.31	51,596.59	1,672,128.36
Bitterroot National Forest	24	762.41	2,072.53	180,788.30	3,775.33	9,054.98	181,832.50
Custer Gallatin National Forest	29	20.38	43.00	860.00	3,487.93	7,120.45	40,368.12
Flathead National Forest	47	10,530.99	21,452.98	163,178.90	37,521.93	74,611.16	3,474,461.84
Helena - Lewis & Clark National Forest	8	4,833.93	10,760.60	39,056.42	6,995.98	14,850.05	27,544.13
Kootenai National Forest	6	1,186.47	2,369.38	189,264.58	25,350.18	49,699.42	2,774,564.72
Lolo National Forest	42	2,922.65	7,138.11	81,593.31	20,833.92	44,939.61	526,701.32
Montana Sub Total :	188	46,840.77	97,124.11	1,713,943.89	123,507.58	251,872.26	8,697,600.99

Washington

Forest	Sold Number	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
Idaho Panhandle National Forest	1	105.00	199.50	.00	128.17	243.52	.00
Washington Sub Total :	1	105.00	199.50	.00	128.17	243.52	.00
All State Total :	213	104,672.72	201,428.87	7,343,401.14	213,792.54	416,825.81	17,133,051.85

NON-CONVERTIBLE PRODUCTS

Idaho

Forest	UOM	Description	Sold Number	Sold Quantity	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Quantity	Cut Value (\$)
Idaho Panhandle National Forest	05	Ton	1	3.00	60.00	0	.00



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203F

Cumulative FY 2023 Q1 to FY 2023 Q4 as of 2023 3rd quarter

Report Type: Quarterly
Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 28 of 31
Run Date: 08/14/2023 02:58 PM

*****Note: As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. *****

NON-CONVERTIBLE PRODUCTS (Continued)

Idaho (Continued)

Forest	UOM	Description	Sold Number	Sold Quantity	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Quantity	Cut Value (\$)
	09	Each	14	1,805.00	4,920.00	2,030	5,395.00
	10	Lbs	17	12,500.00	210.00	12,500	210.00
Idaho Sub Total :			32		5,190.00		5,605.00

Montana

Forest	UOM	Description	Sold Number	Sold Quantity	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Quantity	Cut Value (\$)
Beaverhead/Deerlodge National Forest	10	Lbs	1	500.00	20.00	500	20.00
Bitterroot National Forest	10	Lbs	0	.00	.00	10,000	200.00
Custer Gallatin National Forest	05	Ton	4	5.00	100.00	5	100.00
	09	Each	4	32.00	100.00	102	170.00
Flathead National Forest	09	Each	1	1.00	20.00	21	40.00
	10	Lbs	2	2,000.00	40.00	2,000	40.00
	15	Gal	1	25.00	25.00	25	25.00
Helena - Lewis & Clark National Forest	09	Each	4	470.00	470.00	550	550.00
Kootenai National Forest	04	Piece	0	.00	.00	237	387.00
	09	Each	1	20.00	20.00	353	609.00
	10	Lbs	28	140,800.00	1,724.00	140,800	1,724.00
Lolo National Forest	09	Each	0	.00	.00	220	510.00
	10	Lbs	16	45,000.00	900.00	45,000	900.00
Montana Sub Total :			62		3,419.00		5,275.00

All State Total : **94** **8,609.00** **10,880.00**



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203F

Cumulative FY 2023 Q1 to FY 2023 Q4 as of 2023 3rd quarter

Report Type: Quarterly
 Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 29 of 31
 Run Date: 08/14/2023 02:58 PM

****Note: As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. ****

NUMBER OF SALES MADE

Forest	Non Convertible Products	To \$300	\$301 To \$10,000	\$10,001 To \$100,000	\$100,001 To \$1,000,000	\$1,000,001 To \$5,000,000	\$5,000,001 and Over	Total Convertible Products	Total Number Of Sales
Beaverhead/Deerlodge National Forest	1	31				1		32	33
Bitterroot National Forest		22	2					24	24
Custer Gallatin National Forest	8	29						29	37
Flathead National Forest	4	45	1		1			47	51
Helena - Lewis & Clark National Forest	4	6	1	1				8	12
Idaho Panhandle National Forest	32	13	2	1				16	48
Kootenai National Forest	29	4	2					6	35
Lolo National Forest	16	40	1	1				42	58
Nez Perce-Clearwater National Forest		3	1	1	3	1		9	9
Region (R1, Northern Region) Total :	94	193	10	4	4	2		213	307



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203F

Cumulative FY 2023 Q1 to FY 2023 Q4 as of 2023 3rd quarter

Report Type: Quarterly

Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 30 of 31

Run Date: 08/14/2023 02:58 PM

****Note: As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. ****

REPORT LEGEND Convertible Products

*** Legend for CUTS203 is Under Construction ***



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203F

Cumulative FY 2023 Q1 to FY 2023 Q4 as of 2023 3rd quarter

Report Type: Quarterly

Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 31 of 31

Run Date: 08/14/2023 02:58 PM

****Note: As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. ****

Where Clause: Where (Region_Code = '01') and (report_date between to_date('10/01/2022 00:00:00','mm/dd/yyyy hh24:mi:ss') and to_date('09/30/2023 23:59:59','mm/dd/yyyy hh24:mi:ss')) and 1=1 and stewardship_indicator in ('N','Y') and good_neighbor_auth_indicator in ('N','Y') and (SNAPSHOT_FISCAL_YEAR = '2023' AND SNAPSHOT_QUARTER = '3')

Sorting Criteria:

End of Report